

MACC No.441/2022

CNR No.WBBB01-002530-2022

Present: Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)
Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.08
01.07.24

Today is fixed for proper step by the rest petn'ers.
No effective judicial work is being done due to observe of
“ Black Day” adopted by Suri Bar Association dated 28.06.24
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 30.08.24 for proper step by the rest petn'ers.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.