

MACC No.441 of 2022

CNR No.WBBB01-002530-2022
Present:Sharmistha Ghosh-I (J.O. CODEWB 00997)
in-charge of Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act),
Birbhum at Suri

Order No.12
27.06.2025

Today is fixed for filing amendment copy of petition.
Clamaint files lawyer's hazira along with amended claim petition.
Let it be kept with the record.
Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. A.D.J.4th court is in charge of this court today.
The case is adjourned.
Fix-18-09-2025 for filing W.O by O.P/Insurance Company.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.
(In-charge)

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.
(In-charge)