

MACC No.441 of 2022

CNR No.WBBB01-004132-2022

Present: Shri Shri Subhendu Saha (JO Code WB00739)
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.14
12.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing WO by the OP/insurance company.

Both parties file hazira through Ld.advocate.

Ld Advocates for the parties verbally submit for sending the case
record to the D.L.S.A for **disposal through mediation.**

Let the case record be sent the Secretary, D.L.S.A for disposal through mediation.

Fix- 05.05.2026 for filing WO by the OP/insurance company and awaiting
case record.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.